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Versatility
TASKI TROOPER is a powerful, durable, and versatile wet &
dry vacuum designed to handle a wide range of cleaning tasks
with ease. Quickly switch to dry vacuuming by adding a paper
bag, or tackle tight spaces and delicate surfaces using a variety
of attachments like the crevice nozzle and round brush. Need
to clear leaves or dust? Simply connect the hose to the back
port and the TROOPER transforms into a blower—no extra
accessories needed.

Sustainability
The TASKI TROOPER is made of 30% recycled plastic, for
reduced envoirmental impact. It is compliant with RoHS and
REACH standards.

Improved air quality
Breathe easy, as the TASKI TROOPER can be attached to an
optional washable HEPA H13 cartridge filter for superior indoor air
quality providing a cleaner and healthier environment for all. 

Increased productivity
High suction power, combined with excellent maneuverability and
large container capacity increase the efficiency of operation.
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Step up your cleaning game with the all-new TASKI TROOPER
Wet & Dry Tub Vacuums – your ultimate cost-effective solution
for powerful, everyday vacuuming. Engineered with proven
technology and a durable design, the TASKI TROOPER delivers
unmatched performance across all vacuuming needs – wet or
dry. Built using 30% recycled plastic, the TROOPER helps reduce
waste and lower your carbon footprint, allowing you to clean
smarter and greener. They also feature a high-performance,
low-noise motor, ensuring deep, reliable cleaning results without
disrupting your environment.
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Models
TASKI TROOPER 12 Euro
TASKI TROOPER 12 UK
TASKI TROOPER 12 SEV
TASKI TROOPER 12 CN
TASKI TROOPER 22 Euro
TASKI TROOPER 22 UK
TASKI TROOPER 22 SEV
TASKI TROOPER 22 CN

Accessories
TASKI TROOPER SUCTION HOSE
TASKI TROOPER SUCTION ELBOW
TASKI TROOPER 2 PIECE SUCTION TUBE
TASKI TROOPER DRY FLOOR NOZZLE
TASKI TROOPER WET FLOOR NOZZLE
TASKI TROOPER CREVICE DUSTING BRUSH KIT

Technical data
Container Capacity
Dimensions LxWxH
Weight (excl. hose & tube)
Nominal Consumption
Sound Level Pressure
Vacuum
Max Air flow
Cable length
Hose length
Floor nozzle width
Tube diameter
Filtration stage
Protection Class
Approvals 

TROOPER 12
12 L

537x395x376 mm
6.0 kg

Product Codes
9305522
9305523
9305524
9305525
9305526
9305527
9305528
9305529

Product Codes
9305530
9305531
9305532
9305533
9305534
9305535

TROOPER 22
22 L

623x398x376 mm
6.5 kg

850 W
73.5 dB
20 kPA
42 l/sec

10 m
2 m

300 mm
38 mm

2 (washable/HEPA)
Class II
CB/CE
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