



TROOPER 12/22

Mains-poweredwetanddrytub vacuum cleaner

Step up your cleaning game with the all-new TASKI TROOPER Wet & Dry Tub Vacuums – your ultimate cost-effective solution for powerful, everyday vacuuming. Engineered with proven technology and a durable design, the TASKI TROOPER delivers unmatched performance across all vacuuming needs – wet or dry. Built using 30% recycled plastic, the TROOPER helps reduce waste and lower your carbon footprint, allowing you to clean smarter and greener. They also feature a high-performance, low-noise motor, ensuring deep, reliable cleaning results without disrupting your environment.

Key features & benefits:

- Versatility
- Increased productivity
- Improved air quality
- Sust ainabilit y

Versatility

TASKI TROOPER is a powerful, durable, and versatile wet & dry vacuum designed to handle a wide range of cleaning tasks with ease. Quickly switch to dry vacuuming by adding a paper bag, or tackle tight spaces and delicate surfaces using a variety of attachments like the crevice nozzle and round brush. Need to clear leaves or dust? Simply connect the hose to the back port and the TROOPER transforms into a blower—no extra accessories needed.

Increased productivity

High suction power, combined with excellent maneuverability and large container capacity increase the efficiency of operation.

Improved air quality

Breathe easy, as the TASKI TROOPER can be attached to an optional washable HEPA H13 cartridge filter for superior indoor air quality providing a cleaner and healthier environment for all.

Sustainability

The TASKI TROOPER is made of 30% recycled plastic, for reduced envoirmental impact. It is compliant with RoHS and REACH standards.



TROOPER 12/22



Mains-poweredwetanddrytub vacuum cleaner

Technical data	TROOPER 12	TROOPER 22
Container Capacity	12 L	22 L
Dimensions LxWxH	537x395x376 mm	623x398x376 mm
Weight (excl. hose & tube)	6.0 kg	6.5 kg
Nominal Consumption	850 W	
Sound Level Pressure	73.5 dB	
Vacuum	20 kPA	
- Max Air flow	42 l/sec	
- Cable length	10 m	
Hose length Floor nozzle width	2 m	
Tube diameter	300 mm	
Filtration stage	38 mm	
Protection Class	2 (washable/HEPA)	
Approvals	Class II	
	CB/CE	

Models	Product Codes
TASKI TROOPER 12 Euro	9305522
TASKI TROOPER 12 UK	9305523
TASKI TROOPER 12 SEV	9305524
TASKI TROOPER 12 CN	9305525
TASKI TROOPER 22 Euro	9305526
TASKI TROOPER 22 UK	9305527
TASKI TROOPER 22 SEV	9305528
TASKI TROOPER 22 CN	9305529

Accessories	Product Codes
TASKI TROOPER SUCTION HOSE	9305530
TASKI TROOPER SUCTION ELBOW	9305531
TASKI TROOPER 2 PIECE SUCTION TUBE	9305532
TASKI TROOPER DRY FLOOR NOZZLE	9305533
TASKI TROOPER WET FLOOR NOZZLE	9305534
TASKI TROOPER CREVICE DUSTING BRUSH KIT	9305535